
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2019-032585-CA-01
SECTION: CA27
JUDGE: William Thomas

RANDOLPH SCOTT PEPKE, Jr.

Plaintiff(s)

vs.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES et al

Defendant(s)
____________________________/

ORDER TO SEAL PORTIONS OF COURT FILE

Docket Index #257

THIS CAUSE, having come before this Court on the Motion to Seal Portions of Court File, 

the Court having reviewed the motion, and the court file, and being otherwise fully advised in the 

premises, it is:

ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows: 

            1.         As the records relating to the settlement of the minors’ claims are confidential 

pursuant to Florida Statute § 744.3701, the clerk of courts is hereby ordered to SEAL all documents 

relating to the settlement of the minors’ claims that will be filed in this case.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 14th day of October, 
2024.

2019-032585-CA-01 10-14-2024 7:05 PM
Hon. William Thomas

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
Electronically Signed
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No Further Judicial Action Required on THIS MOTION

CLERK TO RECLOSE CASE IF POST JUDGMENT

Electronically Served:
Andrei Dambuleff, afd@wydlerlaw.com
Carlos A. Garcia, cagarcia@wickersmith.com
Carlos A. Garcia, hleitner@wickersmith.com
Carlos A. Garcia, ftlcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com
Jason A Glusman, ftlcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com
Jason A Glusman, creese@wickersmith.com
Jason A Glusman, jglusman@wickersmith.com
Jillian Rivera, jrivera@hnh-law.com
Kelly Johana Mera, kmera@wickersmith.com
Kelly Johana Mera, lparker@wickersmith.com
Kelly Johana Mera, ftlcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com
Lourdes Espino Wydler, lew@wydlerlaw.com
Lourdes Espino Wydler, dinah@wydlerlaw.com
Lourdes Espino Wydler, guertty@wydlerlaw.com
McKenzie Dinkel Campagnolo, mcampagnolo@wickersmith.com
McKenzie Dinkel Campagnolo, FTLcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com
McKenzie Dinkel Campagnolo, hleitner@wickersmith.com
Michael Weitzner, mweitzner@wsh-law.com
Michael Weitzner, dcwservice@wsh-law.com
Nathan L Nelson, nnelson@nelson-legal.com
Nathan L Nelson, pleadings@nelson-legal.com
Oscar E. Marrero, oem@marrerolegal.com
Robert D. Hines, rhines@hnh-law.com
Robert D. Hines, NTService@hnh-law.com
Robert D. Hines, jrivera@hnh-law.com
Shaun Zaciewski, Shaunz@zaciewskilaw.com
Shaun Zaciewski, kmimms@zaciewskilaw.com
Shaun Zaciewski, jaydee@zaciewskilaw.com

 

Physically Served:
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